
CORRIGENDUM (NO. 1) 

 

AMENDMENTS TO TENDER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY MUTUAL 

CONSENSUS DURING PRE-BID MEETING ON 23.01.2023 AT 1100 HOURS 

FOR FITMENT 75 HIGH MAST LED 500W ON EXISTING MAST. 

 

1. The following time lines may kindly be amended in the Tender document. 

 

a) Item No. 8 (C)  Submission on bid’s 

For : 05:00 pm on 27.01.2023 

Read: 05:00 pm on 28.01.2023 

 

b) Item No. 8 (D) Opening of Technical Bid 

For : 11:00 am on 28.01.2023 

Read: 11:00 am on 31.01.2023 

 

c) Item No. 11 Completion of work 

For : 30 Days 

Read: 45 Days 

  

2. All the LED Fixtures should be 465 watt and above and IP-66, IK-08, BIS 

Approved, 125 Lumen & above/Watt, LM-79 & LM-80 report approved form 

EVTL/NABL and reputed labs with copy attached to Technical Bid. 

 

3. The Vendor will be responsible to carry out site visit and ensure Technical 

feasibility of the Proposal as per specification given by PCA. 

 

 

4. The Vendor will submit an AuthorizationCertificate from OEM & enclosed the 

same alongwith the Technical Bid. 

 

5. The details of the existing layout of Bajaj High Mast handed over to Vendors 

and being emailed.  

 

 

 

Rest No 

Change 


